FEATURES
REF
ANODE
CATHODE
TLVH431
LP (TO-92/TO-226) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)

CATHODE
ANODE
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
TLVH431,, TLVH431A,, TLVH431B
TLVH432, TLVH432A, TLVH432B
LOW-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS
SLVS555G–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED JANUARY 2006
• Low-Voltage Operation . . . Down to 1.24 V • Wide Operating Cathode Current Range . . .
55 μA to 80 mA• Reference Voltage Tolerances at 25°C
• 0.25-Ω Typical Output Impedance– 0.5% for B Grade
• –40°C to 125°C Specifications– 1% for A Grade
• TLVH432 Provides Alternative Pinouts for– 1.5% for Standard Grade
SOT-23-3 and SOT-89 Packages• Adjustable Output Voltage, VO = VREF to 18 V
• Ultra-Small SC-70 Package Offers 40%
Smaller Footprint Than SOT-23-3
The TLVH431 and TLVH432 are low-voltage 3-terminal adjustable voltage references, with specified thermal
stability over applicable industrial and commercial temperature ranges. Output voltage can be set to any value
between VREF (1.24 V) and 18 V with two external resistors (see Figure 2). These devices operate from a lower
voltage (1.24 V) than the widely used TL431 and TL1431 shunt-regulator references.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2004–2006, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
查询TLVH431BQLPRE3供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
TLVH431,, TLVH431A,, TLVH431B
TLVH432, TLVH432A, TLVH432B
LOW-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS
SLVS555G–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED JANUARY 2006
When used with an optocoupler, the TLVH431 and TLVH432 are ideal voltage references in isolated feedback
circuits for 3-V to 3.3-V switching-mode power supplies. They have a typical output impedance of 0.25 Ω. Active
output circuitry provides a very sharp turn-on characteristic, making the TLVH431 and TLVH432 excellent
replacements for low-voltage Zener diodes in many applications, including on-board regulation and adjustable
power supplies.
The TLVH432 is identical to the TLVH431, but is offered with different pinouts for the SOT-23-3 and SOT-89
packages.
2
TLVH431,, TLVH431A,, TLVH431B
TLVH432, TLVH432A, TLVH432B
LOW-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS
SLVS555G–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED JANUARY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
VREFTA PACKAGE(1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(2)
TOLERANCE
Reel of 3000 TLVH431BCDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YH_
Reel of 250 TLVH431BCDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431BCDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3J_
Reel of 250 TLVH431BCDBVT
TLVH431BCDBZR Y3J_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432BCDBZR Y2H_
0.5% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431BCDBZT Y3J_
Reel of 250
TLVH432BCDBZT Y2H_
TLVH431BCPK V7
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432BCPK VN
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431BCLP
TO-92 – LP ZA431B
Reel of 2000 TLVH431BCLPR
Reel of 3000 TLVH431ACDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YP_
Reel of 250 TLVH431ACDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431ACDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3P_
Reel of 250 TLVH431ACDBVT
TLVH431ACDBZR Y3P_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432ACDBZR Y2E_
0°C to 70°C 1% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431ACDBZT Y3P_
Reel of 250
TLVH432ACDBZT Y2E_
TLVH431ACPK W2
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432ACPK VK
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431ACLP
TO-92 – LP ZA431A
Reel of 2000 TLVH431ACLPR
Reel of 3000 TLVH431CDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YU_
Reel of 250 TLVH431CDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431CDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3U_
Reel of 250 TLVH431CDBVT
TLVH431CDBZR Y3U_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432CDBZR Y2A_
1.5% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431CDBZT Y3U_
Reel of 250
TLVH432CDBZT Y2A_
TLVH431CPK W4
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432CPK VG
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431CLP
TO-92 – LP ZA431
Reel of 2000 TLVH431CLPR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DBV/DBZ/DCK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
3
TLVH431,, TLVH431A,, TLVH431B
TLVH432, TLVH432A, TLVH432B
LOW-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS
SLVS555G–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED JANUARY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
VREFTA PACKAGE(1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(2)
TOLERANCE
Reel of 3000 TLVH431BIDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YJ_
Reel of 250 TLVH431BIDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431BIDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3K_
Reel of 250 TLVH431BIDBVT
TLVH431BIDBZR Y3K_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432BIDBZR Y2J_
0.5% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431BIDBZT Y3K_
Reel of 250
TLVH432BIDBZT Y2J_
TLVH431BIPK V8
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432BIPK VP
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431BILP
TO-92 – LP ZB431B
Reel of 2000 TLVH431BILPR
Reel of 3000 TLVH431AIDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YT_
Reel of 250 TLVH431AIDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431AIDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3T_
Reel of 250 TLVH431AIDBVT
TLVH431AIDBZR Y3T_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432AIDBZR Y2F_
–40°C to 85°C 1% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431AIDBZT Y3T_
Reel of 250
TLVH432AIDBZT Y2F_
TLVH431AIPK W3
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432AIPK VL
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431AILP
TO-92 – LP ZB431A
Reel of 2000 TLVH431AILPR
Reel of 3000 TLVH431IDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YV_
Reel of 250 TLVH431IDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431IDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3V_
Reel of 250 TLVH431IDBVT
TLVH431IDBZR Y3V_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432IDBZR Y2B_
1.5% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431IDBZT Y3V_
Reel of 250
TLVH432IDBZT Y2B_
TLVH431IPK W5
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432IPK VH
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431ILP
TO-92 – LP ZB431
Reel of 2000 TLVH431ILPR
4
TLVH431,, TLVH431A,, TLVH431B
TLVH432, TLVH432A, TLVH432B
LOW-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS
SLVS555G–NOVEMBER 2004–REVISED JANUARY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
VREFTA PACKAGE(1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(2)
TOLERANCE
Reel of 3000 TLVH431BQDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YK_
Reel of 250 TLVH431BQDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431BQDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3L_
Reel of 250 TLVH431BQDBVT
TLVH431BQDBZR Y3L_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432BQDBZR Y2K_
0.5% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431BQDBZT Y3L_
Reel of 250
TLVH432BQDBZT Y2K_
TLVH431BQPK V9
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432BQPK VQ
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431BQLP
TO-92 – LP ZD431B
Reel of 2000 TLVH431BQLPR
Reel of 3000 TLVH431AQDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YN_
Reel of 250 TLVH431AQDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431AQDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3N_
Reel of 250 TLVH431AQDBVT
TLVH431AQDBZR Y3N_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432AQDBZR Y2G_
–40°C to 125°C 1% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431AQDBZT Y3N_
Reel of 250
TLVH432AQDBZT Y2G_
TLVH431AQPK VD
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432AQPK VM
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431AQLP
TO-92 – LP ZD431A
Reel of 2000 TLVH431AQLPR
Reel of 3000 TLVH431QDCKR
SC-70 – DCK YM_
Reel of 250 TLVH431QDCKT
Reel of 3000 TLVH431QDBVR
SOT-23-5 – DBV Y3M_
Reel of 250 TLVH431QDBVT
TLVH431QDBZR Y3M_
Reel of 3000
TLVH432QDBZR Y2D_
1.5% SOT-23-3 – DBZ
TLVH431QDBZT Y3M_
Reel of 250
TLVH432QDBZT Y2D_
TLVH431QPK VC
SOT-89 – PK Reel of 1000
TLVH432QPK VJ
Bulk of 1000 TLVH431QLP
TO-92 – LP ZD431
Reel of 2000 TLVH431QLPR
5
CATHODE
REF